PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5030925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH AARON HENRY	06/28/2017
SHIRISH VATKAR	06/28/2017
PAUL NATHANAEL SELKING	06/29/2017
ALAN JACOB MANZ	06/29/2017
DON JAMES BRAY	06/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA INC.
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET
City:	BELOIT
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16023280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)621-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP **Correspondent Name:** 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

SUITE 1800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-TC-016-UPA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK W. RASCHE
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick W. Rasche/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018
	•

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 046238 FRAME: 0128

source=1676originalassignment-29374324#page1.tif
source=1676originalassignment-29374324#page2.tif
source=1676originalassignment-29374324#page3.tif
source=1676originalassignment-29374324#page4.tif
source=1676originalassignment-29374324#page5.tif
source=1676originalassignment-29374324#page6.tif
source=1676originalassignment-29374324#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 046238 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Joseph Aaron Henry of Dayton, OH

Shirish Vatkar of Tipp City, OH

Paul Nathanael Selking of Ossian, IN

Alan Jacob Manz of Paulding, OH

Don James Bray of Sparta, MO

hereby sell and assign to **Regal Beloit America**, **Inc.**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles, and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

STATOR ASSEMBLY INCLUDING INSULATION MEMBER AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLY THEREOF

executed concurre	ntly herewith,	
filed on	having U.S. Application Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation,

PATENT REEL: 046238 FRAME: 0130

reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 7

Full name of sole	e or first inventor		
		Joseph Aaron Henry	
Inventor's signat	ture Jajah	Date	6/29/17
Residence Di	ayton, OH	Country of Residence	US
Post Office addre	ess 200 State Street		
	Beloit, Wisconsin	.53511	
	m / >		
STATE OF	an		
COUNTY OF	Maini.		
assignment, wh	Henry, to me personally kno o acknowledged to me that he s therein set forth.		recuted the foregoing
Seal Agai	Pose Muhlenka Mulana (Notary Public)	In and fo	ENKAMP, Notary Public or the State of Ohio on Expires Sept. 04, 20

Full name of second inv		irish Vatkar	
Inventor's signature		Date	6)28(20)7
Residence Tipp City	, ОН	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	200 State Street		
	Beloit, Wisconsin 53511		
			*
STATE OF Ohio			
COUNTY OF MAR	SS.		
	personally known as the ind wledged to me that he/she e	ividual who executed	
Seal Rose	Muhlenkamp Les seems (Notary Public)	in and i	ENKAMP, Notary Public or the State of Ohio on Expires Sept. 04, 20

Full name of third invente	
	Paul Nathanael Selking
Inventor's signature	Kallathand Ill, Date June 29, 2017
Residence	Country of
Ossian, IN	Residence US
Post Office address	200 State Street
	Beloit, Wisconsin 53511
STATE OF Jadius	
COUNTY OF Allen	SS.
	ري. م
This 29 ⁴ day of	<u>√∪≈e</u> , <u>2017</u> before me personally came the above-named g, to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, w	ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purpose	s therein set forth.
Scal (L)	Rellow () on large (Notary Public)
	(Notary Public)
JOHN S NO	HELDON WAGLEY TARY PUBLIC



SEAL STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2019

Full name of fourth invento		cob Manz	
Inventor's signature	ar Justing	Date	Jane 29,2017
Residence Paulding, Ol	H.	Country of Residence	ÜS
Post Office address	200 State Street		
	Beloit, Wisconsin 53511		
Alan Jacob Manz, to me assignment, who acknowled for the purposes therein a Seal	ss. ss. personally known as the indiviced to me that he/she execute forth. Notary Public	ridual who exec	uted the foregoing

JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2019



r	
Don Ja	mes Bray
Oon James Bus	ry Date 6/29/17
)	Country of Residence US
200 State Street	
Beloit, Wisconsin 53511	
SS.	
personally known as the individual edged to me that he/she executed forth. Notary Public)	me personally came the above-named dual who executed the foregoing ted the same of his/her own free will AMY PENTECOST Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOUR! Christian County My Commission Expires: Jan. 25, 2019 Commission # 158-2007
	Don James Bue 200 State Street Beloit, Wisconsin 53511 Ss. Ss. Ss. Salar Superior Street Act of the bersonally known as the individed ded to me that he/she executed forth.